## American Legion Post 150, Sterling Park

Intake Contact Email commander@alpost150.org Intake Process Please call, email, or complete the contact form on the website for more information. Self Refer Yes American Legion Department of Virginia http://valegion.org/ http://www.alpost150.org/doku.php?id=start Main (703) 606-3107

Elks Lodge 401 Holly Avenue 20164 VA United States

Monday: 8:00 am-4:00 pm Tuesday: 8:00 am-4:00 pm Wednesday: 8:00 am-4:00 pm Thursday: 8:00 am-4:00 pm Friday: 8:00 am-4:00 pm Saturday: Closed Sunday: Closed Languages Spoken English

The American Legion is the nation's largest veterans wartime service organization. The services provided include help with VA claims, assistance in finding employment, support for current members of the military, and financial assistance.

Meets on the third Monday of each month at 7:30 pm, at the Barn of the Elks Lodge

on 401 Holly Avenue.

Visit the national <u>American Legion</u> website for more service information.

Service Area(s) Loudoun County Email commander@alpost150.org